Foodservice Division: Phone 800-441-8440
MHC/Retail Display Divisions: Phone 800-637-5100
EG40.19   Rev. 05/11
Catalog Specification Sheet N
o.
EG
40.19
Spec-Bar

Phone: 302-653-3000 • Fax: 302-653-2065
Spec-Bar® Combination Ice Chests
Note: Ice bin and bottle rack compartments are joined into one integral unit with separate compartments and drains. Each bottle rack compartment is fully
insulated for ice-chilled storage of six or eight bottles. “Left” or “right” must be specified. Models with two bottle rack compartments store six or eight bottles
on each side of the ice chest (12 or 16 bottles total). Combination ice chests are not recommended for dry, room temperature storage of bottles. Instead, higher
bottle capacity liquor displays (see catalog sheet #EG40.47) should be ordered.
TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
19˝ (483mm)-wide Units 24˝ (610mm)-wide Units
TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
overall ice bin ice bin ice
length width length weight capacity
model # in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kg lbs. kg
BCT24L or R-19* 24˝ 610 15˝ 381 11˝ 279 44 20.0 40 18.1
BCT30L or R-19* 30˝ 762 15˝ 381 17˝ 432 67 30.4 50 22.8
BCT36L or R-19 36˝ 914 15˝ 381 23˝ 584 80 36.3 67 30.4
BCT42L or R-19 42˝ 1067 15˝ 381 29˝ 737 93 42.2 84 38.0
BCT48L or R-19 48˝ 1219 15˝ 381 35˝ 889 106 48.1 100 45.6
overall ice bin ice bin ice
length width length weight capacity
model # in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kg lbs. kg
BCT48-19 48˝ 1219 15˝ 381 23˝ 584 93 42.2 67 30.4
BCT54-19 54˝ 1372 15˝ 381 29˝ 737 106 48.1 84 38.0
BCT60-19 60˝ 1524 15˝ 381 35˝ 889 119 53.9 100 45.6
*  There are no optional post-mix cold plates available for these models.
Units with Single Left or Right Bottle Rack - holds 6 bottles
overall ice bin ice bin ice
length width length weight capacity
model # in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kg lbs. kg
BCT30L or R-24* 30˝ 762 20˝ 508 17˝ 432 72 32.7 64 28.9
BCT36L or R-24 36˝ 914 20˝ 508 23˝ 584 85 38.6 85 38.5
BCT42L or R-24 42˝ 1067 20˝ 508 29˝ 737 98 44.5 106 48.2
BCT48L or R-24 48˝ 1219 20˝ 508 35˝ 889 111 50.3 127 54.8
* There are no optional post-mix cold plates available for these models.
Units with Single Left or Right Bottle Rack - holds 8 bottles
overall ice bin ice bin ice
length width length weight capacity
model # in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kg lbs. kg
BCT48-24 48˝ 1219 20˝ 508 23˝ 584 101 45.8 85 38.5
BCT54-24 54˝ 1372 20˝ 508 29˝ 737 114 51.7 106 48.2
BCT60-24 60˝ 1524 20˝ 508 35˝ 889 127 57.6 127 54.8
* There are no optional post-mix cold plates available for these models.
Units with Left & Right Bottle Racks - holds 16 bottles
Units with Left & Right Bottle Racks - holds 12 bottles